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1000m, U16M, U16W, U14M, U14W, U12M, U12W 10.09.2025 / 18:50
Batterie
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

1 57 Gianotti Mattia 2010 SUI USC Capriaschese 2:52.46 1./I

2 50 Kurmann Leo 2011 SUI SAG Gordola 2:52.47 2./I

3 137 Sciutto Giuseppe 2010 SUI SAL Lugano 2:57.77 3./I

4 138 Binetti Denis 2010 SUI SAL Lugano 3:02.29 4./I

5 61 Lobsiger Giada 2010 SUI SAG Gordola 3:12.42 5./I

6 59 Lobsiger Ambra 2010 SUI SAG Gordola 3:14.01 6./I

7 136 Levi Orielle 2011 SUI SAL Lugano 3:21.59 7./I

8 145 Battaglia Daniele 2011 SUI SAL Lugano 3:23.97 8./I

9 147 Buckley Gillian 2013 SUI SAL Lugano 3:25.84 1./III

10 48 Garasevic Ksenija 2012 SUI ASSPO Riva San Vitale 3:26.67 1./II

11 43 Petrini Remo 2013 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:28.26 2./III

12 44 Pongelli Nicole 2013 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:30.30 2./II

13 31 Mantovani Wideley Son 2015 SUI SAM Massagno 3:31.42 1./V

14 144 Folini Lorenzo 2015 SUI SAL Lugano 3:33.37 2./V

15 33 Morinini Zeno 2015 SUI SFG Biasca 3:35.26 3./V

16 36 Pagani Neil 2014 SUI SVAM Muggio 3:35.43 4./V

17 54 Schmassmann Gaia 2011 SUI SAM Massagno 3:36.92 9./I

18 47 Caissutti Giosuè 2012 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:37.59 3./III

19 52 Piattini Anais 2011 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:39.58 10./I

20 38 Domeniconi Nicolò 2013 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:41.54 4./III

21 49 Groppi Viola 2012 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:43.01 3./II

22 140 Hoch Francesco 2010 SUI SAL Lugano 3:44.13 11./I

23 115 Macconi Agata 2013 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:54.26 4./II

24 146 Caprari Fabio 2011 SUI SAL Lugano 3:54.90 12./I

25 46 Volger Jacopo 2013 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:54.95 5./III

26 141 Vannini Francesco 2012 SUI SAL Lugano 3:55.59 6./III

27 41 Lippuner Daniel 2013 SUI SCML 3:59.50 7./III

28 51 Lippuner Alexandra 2011 SUI SCML 4:02.48 13./I

29 122 Pedrinis Giada 2013 SUI SAL Lugano 4:02.86 5./II

30 29 Gadoni Lev 2015 SUI USC Capriaschese 4:04.05 5./V

31 142 Odigwe Sofia 2015 SUI SAL Lugano 4:06.98 1./IV

32 132 Bottino Edoardo 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 4:08.83 6./V

33 37 Schmassmann Tessa 2014 SUI SAM Massagno 4:08.84 2./IV

34 148 Ferrari Julia 2012 SUI SAL Lugano 4:10.36 6./II

35 45 Soldati Michele 2013 SUI SCML 4:12.41 8./III

36 129 Terefe Samya 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 4:15.55 3./IV

37 133 Walter Dominic 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 4:17.82 7./V

38 123 Gemiliani George 2013 SUI SAL Lugano 4:22.22 9./III

39 128 Bianchi Margherita 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 4:23.17 4./IV

40 127 D'Elia Sophie 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 4:24.60 5./IV

41 124 Portinari Giorgia 2013 SUI SAL Lugano 4:24.93 7./II

42 35 Piccardo Irene 2015 SUI USC Capriaschese 4:26.34 6./IV

43 30 Gianini Giona 2015 SUI CDO Bike&Run 4:27.67 8./V

44 126 Rebic Thea 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 4:27.89 7./IV

45 42 Maroni Romina 2013 SUI USC Capriaschese 4:29.92 8./II

46 26 Gadoni Amelie 2015 SUI USC Capriaschese 4:47.12 8./IV

47 158 Giordano Kevin 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 5:19.90 9./V

48 121 Alem Cristina 2013 SUI SAL Lugano 5:22.02 9./II

49 154 Bertolotti Aaron 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 5:30.43 10./V

143 Grassi Aurora 2015 SUI SAL Lugano DNS -/IV

1000m, U16 Uomini (da disciplina comune) 10.09.2025 / 18:50
Batterie
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

1 57 Gianotti Mattia 2010 SUI USC Capriaschese 2:52.46 1./I

2 50 Kurmann Leo 2011 SUI SAG Gordola 2:52.47 2./I

3 137 Sciutto Giuseppe 2010 SUI SAL Lugano 2:57.77 3./I

4 138 Binetti Denis 2010 SUI SAL Lugano 3:02.29 4./I

5 145 Battaglia Daniele 2011 SUI SAL Lugano 3:23.97 8./I
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1000m, U16 Uomini (da disciplina comune) - Continuazione 10.09.2025 / 18:50
Batterie
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

6 140 Hoch Francesco 2010 SUI SAL Lugano 3:44.13 11./I

7 146 Caprari Fabio 2011 SUI SAL Lugano 3:54.90 12./I

1000m, U16 Donne (da disciplina comune) 10.09.2025 / 18:50
Batterie
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

1 61 Lobsiger Giada 2010 SUI SAG Gordola 3:12.42 5./I

2 59 Lobsiger Ambra 2010 SUI SAG Gordola 3:14.01 6./I

3 136 Levi Orielle 2011 SUI SAL Lugano 3:21.59 7./I

4 54 Schmassmann Gaia 2011 SUI SAM Massagno 3:36.92 9./I

5 52 Piattini Anais 2011 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:39.58 10./I

6 51 Lippuner Alexandra 2011 SUI SCML 4:02.48 13./I

1000m, U14 Uomini (da disciplina comune) 10.09.2025 / 18:50
Batterie
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

1 147 Buckley Gillian 2013 SUI SAL Lugano 3:25.84 1./III

2 43 Petrini Remo 2013 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:28.26 2./III

3 47 Caissutti Giosuè 2012 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:37.59 3./III

4 38 Domeniconi Nicolò 2013 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:41.54 4./III

5 46 Volger Jacopo 2013 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:54.95 5./III

6 141 Vannini Francesco 2012 SUI SAL Lugano 3:55.59 6./III

7 41 Lippuner Daniel 2013 SUI SCML 3:59.50 7./III

8 45 Soldati Michele 2013 SUI SCML 4:12.41 8./III

9 123 Gemiliani George 2013 SUI SAL Lugano 4:22.22 9./III

1000m, U14 Donne (da disciplina comune) 10.09.2025 / 18:50
Batterie
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

1 48 Garasevic Ksenija 2012 SUI ASSPO Riva San Vitale 3:26.67 1./II

2 44 Pongelli Nicole 2013 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:30.30 2./II

3 49 Groppi Viola 2012 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:43.01 3./II

4 115 Macconi Agata 2013 SUI USC Capriaschese 3:54.26 4./II

5 122 Pedrinis Giada 2013 SUI SAL Lugano 4:02.86 5./II

6 148 Ferrari Julia 2012 SUI SAL Lugano 4:10.36 6./II

7 124 Portinari Giorgia 2013 SUI SAL Lugano 4:24.93 7./II

8 42 Maroni Romina 2013 SUI USC Capriaschese 4:29.92 8./II

9 121 Alem Cristina 2013 SUI SAL Lugano 5:22.02 9./II

1000m, U12 Uomini (da disciplina comune) 10.09.2025 / 18:50
Batterie
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

1 31 Mantovani Wideley Son 2015 SUI SAM Massagno 3:31.42 1./V

2 144 Folini Lorenzo 2015 SUI SAL Lugano 3:33.37 2./V

3 33 Morinini Zeno 2015 SUI SFG Biasca 3:35.26 3./V

4 36 Pagani Neil 2014 SUI SVAM Muggio 3:35.43 4./V

5 29 Gadoni Lev 2015 SUI USC Capriaschese 4:04.05 5./V

6 132 Bottino Edoardo 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 4:08.83 6./V

7 133 Walter Dominic 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 4:17.82 7./V

8 30 Gianini Giona 2015 SUI CDO Bike&Run 4:27.67 8./V

9 158 Giordano Kevin 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 5:19.90 9./V

10 154 Bertolotti Aaron 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 5:30.43 10./V
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1000m, U12 Donne (da disciplina comune) 10.09.2025 / 18:50
Batterie
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

1 142 Odigwe Sofia 2015 SUI SAL Lugano 4:06.98 1./IV

2 37 Schmassmann Tessa 2014 SUI SAM Massagno 4:08.84 2./IV

3 129 Terefe Samya 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 4:15.55 3./IV

4 128 Bianchi Margherita 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 4:23.17 4./IV

5 127 D'Elia Sophie 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 4:24.60 5./IV

6 35 Piccardo Irene 2015 SUI USC Capriaschese 4:26.34 6./IV

7 126 Rebic Thea 2014 SUI SAL Lugano 4:27.89 7./IV

8 26 Gadoni Amelie 2015 SUI USC Capriaschese 4:47.12 8./IV

143 Grassi Aurora 2015 SUI SAL Lugano DNS -/IV


